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SCANNED LAW ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

112 TOWNPARK DRIVE
KENNESAW, GEORGIA 30144-5599
404-421-3400

May 23, 1989

Law Environmental, Inc.
112 TownPark Drive
Kennesaw, GA 30144

Attention: Greg Roush

LE Job Number: 55-8579.04
LENL Job Number: 22-8579

Subject: Chemical Analysis of Samples Received
on 5/9/89

Dear Mr. Roush:

Law Environmental National Laboratories has completed its
analysis of your samples and reports the results on the following
pages. These results relate only to the contents of the
samples as submitted. This report shall not be reproduced except
in full without the approval of Law Environmental National
Laboratories.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely,
LAW ENVIRONMENTAL NATL LABS

/)

Chris Mabry
Metals Laboratory Supervisor

St

bert Harris
Chief Chemist

Attachment: Data Report
Invoice



AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAB 'ORIES
. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89
Page 1
=== Project Information ---

Lab Number : 89-3513-01
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No.

Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

--= Sample Information ---

Station ID : S-1Y¥QUAD-=1 , POND~I=PLANT 72 Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 11:54
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : TM Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---

Parameter........... seesssssessssssssss Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
-=-- SERIES 8000 4
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 10 26 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 Cw

Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH

)
Signed (ig%ﬂﬁ4 /VQ(QQA?/



AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAB JORIES
. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/23/89
Page 1
. --- Project Information ---

Lab Number : 89-3513-02
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No. :

Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

--=- Sample Information ---

Station ID : S-2,QUAD=2,POND.1-PLANT.2.J Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 12:10
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : TM Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data =--

Parameter.......ccevveeeeeeeececseseesss Method.... Units . Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 10 34 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 CW

Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH




,AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LA

Date 05/22/89
Page 1

Lab Number : 89-3513-03
Project No. : 55-8579.04
Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

Station ID
Matrix : SO
Type : COMP

Collector : T™

Remarks :
Parameter.....ceceee.. seeserrteesenenes
--- SERIES 8000

Arsenic, EP Toxicity

Barium, EP Toxicity

Cadmium, EP Toxicity

Chromium, EP Toxicity

Lead, EP Toxicity

Mercury, EP Toxicity

Selenium, EP Toxicity

Silver, EP Toxicity

Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity

: S-3,QUADZ3,PONDZ 17 PLANT 7275

TORIES
TEST DATA REPORT

--=- Project Information =---

Cust. No.

~== Sample Information ---

Received From/By

Chain of Custody :
Number of Containers :

--- Test Data =-=--

Method.... Units Det. Limit Results..
EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l 10 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND
EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 ND
EPA 7470 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND
EPA 7760 mg/l 0.5 ND
EPA 3010 N/A
EPA 3010 N/A
EPA 3020 N/A
EPA 7470 N/A
EPA 1310 N/A

Signed (‘Qm N Qf;

Sampled Date/Time :
Received Date/Time :

05/08/89
05/09/89
: TM/RB
6421

1

Test Date

05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/17/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/16/89
05/11/89

12:28
10:50

Analy




AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LA TORIES
. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89: .
Page 1 -
~-= Project Information ---
Lab Number : 89-3513-04
. Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No.
Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH
--- Sample Information =---
Station ID : S-4,QUAD=U47?PONDI1=PLANTT2Y Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 12:50
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : TM Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---
Parameter........ sescesenseansees eeess. Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 10 31 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/18/83 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 nmg/l1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 CW
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH

Signed <1LXlM /¢?&JZZ



AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAB

'ORIES
) TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89
Page 1
--- Project Information =---
Lab Number : 89-3513-05
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No.
Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH
--- Sample Information =---
Station ID : S-5,QUAD=1), PONDZ2<PLANT=2¥% Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 13:00
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : T™ Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1

Remarks :
Parameter..veierseoeccscocccssnscnsnas
-=-- SERIES 8000

Arsenic, EP Toxicity
Barium, EP Toxicity
Cadmium, EP Toxicity
Chromium, EP Toxicity
Lead, EP Toxicity
Mercury, EP Toxicity
Selenium, EP Toxicity
Silver, EP Toxicity
Total Metals Prep:
Total Metals Prep:
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity

Aqueous ICP
Aqueous AA Flame

it O /Mn/ |

--- Test Data ---

.. Method.... Units Det. Limit Results...
EPA 7060 mg/l 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/1 10 ND
EPA 6010 mg/1 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND
EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 ND
EPA 7470 mg/l 0.1 ND
EPA 7740 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 7760 mg/l1 0.5 ND
EPA 3010 . N/A
EPA 3010 N/A
EPA 3020 N/A
EPA 7470 N/A
EPA 1310 N/A

Test Date Analy

05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/17/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/16/89
05/11/89

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
CMW
MC
MC
HH
HH
HH
CW
HH




AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LA TORIES
. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89
Page 1
--- Project Information ---
Lab Number : 89-3513-06
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No. :

Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH

--=- Sample Information ---

Station ID : S-6,QUAD=27PONDF2*PLANT=2 Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 13:20
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : T™ Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---

Parameter........ cersesasanas eessesesss Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 10 ND 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity - EPA 7760 mg/1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 CwW
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH




.AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAl T'ORIES

. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89
Page 1

--- Project Information ---
Lab Number : 89-3513-07
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No. :
Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH

--- Sample Information ---

Station ID : S-7,QUAD=37POND-2~PLANT 2Z¥ Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 13:40
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : TM Chain of Custody : 6421
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---

Parameter......cevveveeveeveees sreeaenae Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 10 ND 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/l1 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 Cw
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH

Signed d’%ﬁm //M"/%



-AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LA
TEST DATA REPORT

Date 65/22/89

Page 1
Lab Number : 89-3513-08
Project No. : 55-8579.04
Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH
Station ID :
Matrix : SO
Type : COMP

Collector : T™M

Remarks

Parameter....ceeeeeeoooesee cereceases

--=- SERIES 8000

Arsenic, EP Toxicity

Barium, EP Toxicity

Cadmium, EP Toxicity

Chromium, EP Toxicity

Lead, EP Toxicity

Mercury, EP Toxicity

Selenium, EP Toxicity

Silver, EP Toxicity

Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity

S-8,QUAD=47POND 2 PLANT =25

Units Det. Limit Results...

Signed ()Q/M M{ //

--~- Project Information ---

--- Sample Information ---

TORIES

Cust. No.

.
.

Sampled Date/Time :

Received Date/Time
Received From/By

--- Test Data ---
. Method....
EPA 7060 . mg/l1
EPA 6010 mg/1l
EPA 6010 mg/l1
EPA 6010 mg/l
EPA 7420 mg/1
EPA 7470 mg/1
EPA 7740 mg/1
EPA 7760 mg/1
EPA 3010
EPA 3010
EPA 3020
EPA 7470
EPA 1310

eNoRoloNoNol Jeo

o)

VIR =T -

=

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

05/08/89
: 05/09/89

: TM/RB
Chain of Custody :
Number of Containers :

6421

1

Test Date

05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/17/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/16/89
05/11/89

13:55
10:50

Analy




AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAB ‘ORIES

. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89- .
Page 1

=== Project Information ---
Lab Number : 89-3513-09
.Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No.
Project Name : GE LAURENS
Manager: GREG ROUSH

--- Sample Information =---

Station ID : [S=9,QUAD=1", POND 1=PLANT~1w Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 15:10
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : T™M Chain of Custody : 6422
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---

Parameter......c.eeeeeeenseesnssscesssss Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--~ SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 10 ND 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 4.8 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 . N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 CW
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH

Signed AAVI”%O aig}/



LAW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LA TORIES

. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89

Page 1
--- Project Information ---

Lab Number : 89-3513-10
Project No. : 55-8579.04 Cust. No.

Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

--- Sample Information =---

Station ID : S-lOéﬁﬁéﬁgéggéﬁpigaBgﬁﬁqu Sampled Date/Time
Matrix : SO — Received Date/Time
Type : COMP Received From/By :
Collector : ™ Chain of Custody :
Number of Containers :
Remarks :
--- Test Data ---
Parameter.......... Ceeresesenses eeeeses Method.... Units Det. Limit Results..
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/1 10 ND
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.5 ND
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 ]
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/l1 0.1 ND
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 mg/l 0.5 ND
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 . N/A
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A

: 05/08/89
: 05/09/89
TM/RB
6l422
1

. Test Date

05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/17/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/16/89
05/11/89

Signed p J)/lm Madl/

15:20
10:50

/



AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAl

Date 65/22/89
Page 1

Lab Number : 89-3513-11
Project No. : 55-8579.04
Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

fORIES
TEST DATA REPORT

=== Project Information ---

Cust. No.

--- Sample Information =---

\

Station ID : S-11,40AD=3: T BONDLIZ PLANT ST

Matrix : SO
Type : COMP
Collector : TM

Remarks :

Parameter.cceeeeeeseeseesoesssasnannes

--=- SERIES 8000

Arsenic, EP Toxicity

Barium, EP Toxicity

Cadmium, EP Toxicity

Chromium, EP Toxicity

Lead, EP Toxicity

Mercury, EP Toxicity

Selenium, EP Toxicity

Silver, EP Toxicity

Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity

Sampled Date/Time
Received Date/Time

Received From/By :
Chain of Custody :
Number of Containers :

--- Test Data ---

Method.... Units Det. Limit Results...

EPA 7060 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l1 10 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND
EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND
EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 3.5
EPA 7470 mg/1 0.1 ND
EPA 7740 mg/1 0.1 ND
EPA 7760 mg/1 0.5 ND
EPA 3010 N/A
EPA 3010 N/A
EPA 3020 N/A
EPA 7470 N/A
EPA 1310 N/A

: 05/08/89

: 05/09/89

TM/RB
6422

1

Test Date

05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/17/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/13/89
05/16/89
05/11/89

15:38
10:50

Analy

Signed Qllb4 /Vjilgy///



AW ENVIRONMENTAL NATIONAL LAB [ORIES

. TEST DATA REPORT
Date 05/22/89

Page 1
--~ Project Information ---
Lab Number : 89-3513-12
Project No. : 55-8579.04 . Cust. No. :
Project Name : GE LAURENS

Manager: GREG ROUSH

--- Sample Information --~

Station ID : S-12,QUAD=4POND=1"PLANT I Sampled Date/Time : 05/08/89 15:45
Matrix : SO Received Date/Time : 05/09/89 10:50
Type : COMP Received From/By : TM/RB
Collector : TM Chain of Custody : 6422
Number of Containers : 1
Remarks :
-~- Test Data ~---

Parameter.......veeveeeennns cesees ¢e+.. Method.... Units Det. Limit Results... Test Date Analy
--- SERIES 8000
Arsenic, EP Toxicity EPA 7060 mg/l 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Barium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 10 ND 05/18/89 MC
Cadmium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/18/89 MC
Chromium, EP Toxicity EPA 6010 mg/l 0.5 ND 05/18/89 MC
Lead, EP Toxicity EPA 7420 mg/1 0.5 6. 7% 05/17/89 MC
Mercury, EP Toxicity EPA 7470 mg/1 0.1 ND 05/16/89 CMW
Selenium, EP Toxicity EPA 7740 mg/l1 0.1 ND 05/17/89 MC
Silver, EP Toxicity EPA 7760 wmg/l 0.5 ND 05/17/89 MC
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous ICP EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous AA Flame EPA 3010 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous Furnce EPA 3020 N/A 05/13/89 HH
Total Metals Prep: Aqueous, Hg EPA 7470 N/A 05/16/89 Cw
Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity EPA 1310 N/A 05/11/89 HH

Signed Cj“ﬂ W/t f(g



O
I~
c—
™o
—

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

DRINKING WATER - DW
HAZARDOUS WASTE - HW
SURFACE WATER -SW

A= == LAW ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
S’ A NATIONAL LABORATORY ;
= = 1 ToWNPA DAV Y SAMPLING NAME OF FACILITY: - O&  <ajesaes
Tem——  KENNESAW, GEORGIA 30144 STREET ADDRESS: -
~— (404) 421-3400 -2 CITY/STATE: E zip:
89-3573-0/—>/2 : :
PROJECT NAME JOB NO. 0
) & <
O L snous S5 L7 | U &
SAMPLERS (SIGNATURE) = @ D 4
ag \Z v )
- N ‘o 2
s Hr Y
| o » OO &
05| .08 A3 AY /8 &
SAMPLING DATE 2B A 7 s 4 ul| C SRS A 8 S
W . 7 Q N /YRS R
o| o (o) © USSR ,M/o N YAy (SIAY
nve | 2| 2 E¥| AMPLE STATION DESCRIPTION o SSE (oe S0/ lo” S
|0 mm z NSNS NN I LENL LAB NO.
Y/ Ao | S~/ GQean- £, P [ k| [ '’y 873573 - o/
/2 /0 “so | S-Z QQ\L\U,N~ \N\,\\U\\U\mkﬁ_ / “ o2
/R AE Aso | 552 Gaugn3  Rwd/ el / “ 93
/25 Ao |5/ Qruns, Rnidt 2w/ “ Kk
L0C ASONSS |, Genid- [, Lwo2 2ou2) / o8
BRO | =056 o2, Bl 2wk / “ “2¢
s “ 19 |52, Cundd , B2 bl | - °7
/355 10 | S8 |, Quup &/ Prod Aas? | ) & “of
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME RECEIVED BY: RELINQUISHED BY: RECEIVED BY: .U).ﬂm\.—._zm
\\é YRS A
{SIGNATURE) _&® (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATU 3 _
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME RECEIVED BY: RELINQUISHED BY: H DATE/TIME
57 a\* ALY
(SIGNATURE) P (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) \ S
. RECOVERY WELL - RW
DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL AND YELLOW COPIES ACCOMPANY SAMPLE SHIPMENT TO LABORATORY. * mnOOcn“amnun. RCRA MONITORING WELL - MW
! PINK COPY RETAINED BY SAMPLERS. YELLOW COPY RETAINED BY LABORATORY. ) SOIL/SEDIMENT - SO
- SLUDGE - SL
REMARKS: ZAZ/ Y2 Ay 2 % A P NPDES DISCHARGE - ND




CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

6422

2= == LAW ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
= e NATIONAL LABORATORY MPLING CE L eonss
= = 112 TOWNPARK DRIVE PO RMATION NAME OF FACILITY: =
-—
Y o’ KENNESAW, GEORGIA 30144 A7 STREET ADDRESS: — =
——— {404) 421-3400 §9 -/w&ﬂ,w -0/ —>/2 CITY/STATE: P D VA , rh.ln ZIip:
PROJECT NAME JOB NO. @
7 . <
G & s SS-FBXOY | Y ».»A
SAMPLERS (SIGNATURE) = &
. J
I's A | /@
=Ny v WA 2F &
09| (o S LS
SAMPLING DATE _ Z 294 A = el © S &
ooy ° o R
TIME s 2 3 SAMPLE STATION DESCRIPTION o A R &
HEREL z SN LENL LAB NO.
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